Fluidcontrol
Level- and temperature
sensor
Nivotemp NT 67-XP
DE100207
01/2019
page 1 / 6
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

Nivotemp NT 67-XP
Ordering Instructions NT 67-XP
Model key
NT67-XP-
2M12 - 4-pin
M12   - 4-pin
M12   - 8-pin
2M12   - 1 x 4-pin, 1 x 8-pin
Brass
Float and immersion tube VA
MS
VA
Version
280
370
500
670
820
970
1120
1270
1420
4 x PNP switching output
Output card
2S-KN-KT
4S
2 x PNP switching output
1 x analogue level output
1 x analogue temperature output
4 x PNP switching output
1 x analogue level output
1 x analogue temperature output
4S-KN-KT
Option
SSR Stilling tube
for version 1D1S only
for version 4S-KN_KT and 6S only
for version 6S-KN-KT only
Type designation with display, control
unit
Plug connection
Length (max. 1420 mm)
6 x PNP switching output
1 x analogue level output
1 x analogue temperature output
6 x PNP switching output6S
6S-KN-KT
1)
2)
3)
1)
3)
- ----
1 x IO-Link
1 x PNP switching output
1D1S
2)
Accessories
Item no. 4-pin Item no. 8-pin Description
9144 05 0010 9144 05 0048 Connecting cable M12x1, 1.5 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0046 9144 05 0049 Connecting cable M12x1, 3.0 m, angular coupling and straight plug
9144 05 0047 9144 05 0033 Connecting cable M12x1, 5.0 m, angular coupling and strands
Ordering example
You require: Level and temperature measurement with 5 mm resolution, MS version, 2xM12 connector, L=670 mm
with 2 programmable PNP switching points and analogue output for level and temperature.
Order: NT 67-XP- MS-2M12 / 670-2S-KN-KT
5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100207 ◦ 01/2019
Nivotemp NT 67-XP
Standard pin assignment NT 67-XP
Plug connections
Version 1D1S 4S 6S 2S-KN-KT 4S-KN-KT 6S-KN-KT
Plug
M12
4-pin
2xM12
4-pin
M12
8-pin
2xM12
4-pin
M12
8-pin
2xM12
4-pin/8-pin
Plug A Plug B Plug A Plug B Plug A Plug B
Connection
schematic
Pin
1 +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC +24 V DC
2 S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) S4 (PNP) S2 (PNP) Temp (ana-
logue)
S2 (PNP) S2 (PNP) Temp (ana-
logue)
S2 (PNP)
3 GND GND GND GND GND GND GND GND GND
4 C/Q (IO-
Link)
S1 (PNP) S3 (PNP) S1 (PNP) Level
(analogue)
S1 (PNP) S1 (PNP) Level
(analogue)
S1 (PNP)
5 S3 (PNP) S3 (PNP) S3 (PNP)
6 S4 (PNP) S4 (PNP) S4 (PNP)
7 S5 (PNP)
Level (ana-
logue) S5 (PNP)
8 S6 (PNP) Temp (ana-
logue)
S6 (PNP)
6 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE100207 ◦ 01/2019